PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3527423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK WEYER	09/15/2015
TROY JAVAHER	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERYMD.COM LLC	
Street Address:	2032 WHITLEY AVE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90068	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7644122
Patent Number:	9137192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)494-9089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104946616

Email: fweyer@techcoastlaw.com Correspondent Name: FRANK MICHAEL WEYER

Address Line 1: 2032 WHITLEY AVE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMD5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK MICHAEL WEYER
SIGNATURE:	/frank michael weyer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENTASSIGNMENTexecuted091515#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0231 503480798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Frank Weyer and Troy Javaher (collectively "Assignors") are owners of all rights in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,644,122 issued January 5, 2010 and U.S. Patent No. 9,137,192 issued September 15, 2015 (collectively, the "Patents"). EVERYMD.COM LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignors' rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of Assignors' rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents for the entire terms of the Patents and any reissues, reexamination certificates, or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Patents. The rights, titles and interests conveyed in this Assignment are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights assigned hereunder and to perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to maintain or enforce the Patents.

Dated: September 15, 2015

Frank Weyer

Troy Javaher

Assignors

PATENT REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 09/15/2015